Thomas A. Summers, Acting Chairman Jessie H. Roberson Joyce L. Connery

### DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD

Washington, DC 20004-2901



January 5, 2021

To the Congress of the United States:

As required by 42 United States Code§ 2286c(b)(2)(B)(i), the Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board is required to identify each request for access to information that the Board submitted to the Secretary of Energy in written form during the six-month period ending December 31, 2020, and which the Secretary denied. The Board has no denials of access to information to report in the past six months.

If you have any questions, please contact our Manager of Board Operations, Tara Tadlock, at 202-694-7090 or TaraT@dnfsb.gov.

Yours truly,

Thomas A. Summers Acting Chairman

c: Mr. Joe Olencz

#### **AFFIRMATION OF BOARD VOTING RECORD**

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Send Access to Information Report to Congress

**Doc Control#:** 2021-100-0008

The Board acted on the above document on 01/07/2021. The document was Approved.

The votes were recorded as:

	APRVD	DISAPRVD	ABSTAIN	NOT PARTICIPATING	COMMENT	DATE
Thomas Summers	✓				✓	01/06/2021
Jessie H. Roberson	✓					01/06/2021
Joyce L. Connery	<b>~</b>					01/07/2021

This Record contains a summary of voting on this matter together with the individual vote sheets, views and comments of the Board Members.

Shelby Qualls

Executive Secretary to the Board

#### Attachments:

- 1. Voting Summary
- 2. Board Member Vote Sheets

# DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

**FROM:** Thomas Summers

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Send Access to Information Report to Congress

**Doc Control#:** 2021-100-0008

**DATE:** 01/06/2021

**VOTE:** Approved

**COMMENTS:** 

I suggest one minor edit to keep "Tara Tadlock" on the same line of text.

Thomas Summers

# DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Jessie H. Roberson
--------------------------

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Send Access to Information Report to Congress

**Doc Control#:** 2021-100-0008

**DATE:** 01/07/2021

**VOTE:** Approved

Member voted by email.

#### **COMMENTS:**

None

Tessie H. Roberson

# DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Joyce L. Connery

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Send Access to Information Report to Congress

**Doc Control#:** 2021-100-0008

**DATE:** 01/07/2021

**VOTE:** Approved

**COMMENTS:** 

None

Toyce L. Connery